
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:22 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000
20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -21009
 
 mx: 24069
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 28.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1880
 
 mx: 2832
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 5.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13400
 
 mx: 20106
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 47.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000
20000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -21009
 
 mx: 24069
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 258.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1880
 
 mx: 2832
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 47.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13400
 
 mx: 20106
 
 µ: -21.2
 
 σ: 256.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 9/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7447
 
 mx: 13399
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 115.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1687
 
 mx: 1716
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 29.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11887
 
 mx: 16892
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 283.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 66/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5615
 
 mx: 5255
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 63.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1259
 
 mx: 1228
 
 µ: -18.8
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12138
 
 mx: 13537
 
 µ: -21.2
 
 σ: 177.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1746
 
 mx: 2447
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -571
 
 mx: 444
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 7.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8027
 
 mx: 8211
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 98.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 93/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -885
 
 mx: 315
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -301
 
 mx: 158
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 5.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3232
 
 mx: 2202
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 52.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -586
 
 mx: 504
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 15.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -260
 
 mx: 168
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 4.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2835
 
 mx: 3022
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 41.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -685
 
 mx: 448
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 16.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -220
 
 mx: 78
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2828
 
 mx: 2478
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 51.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 145/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:40 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -397
 
 mx: 357
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -161
 
 mx: 79
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 3.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1880
 
 mx: 2257
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 43.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 42/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:41 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 272
 
 µ: -9.6
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -135
 
 mx: 58
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 2.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1187
 
 mx: 2074
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 38.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000.  Part 3/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 00:46:42 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160111_133152__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-11T13:31:53.154.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -59
 
 mx: 38
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -37
 
 mx: -5
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 2.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -104
 
 mx: 64
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 30.4


